- 2/16/6 02-21-	2006
PATENT RECORDATIO COVER SHEET	TOTTEV LOCKET NO
To the Director of the U.S. Patent 103180 document or copy thereof.	? record the attached original
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies):    (1) Anthony E. Newman    (2)    (3) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No</pre>	<pre>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Sunburst Companies, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 690 Industrial Circle City Shakopee State MN ZIP 55379 Additional name(s) &amp; address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [x] No</pre>
3. Nature of Conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	
Execution Date:       October 19, 2005         4A. Application No.(s)	4B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the Declaration of the application is: Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No	6,000,057 Additional numbers attached [] Yes [x] No 2 U
5. Name and address of party to whom corres- pondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian D. Kaul	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Street Address: Westman, Champlin & Kelly, P.A Suite 1400 International Centre 900 Second Avenue South City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402	
2/17/2006 BBYRNE 00000195 6000057 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 8. Method of Payment [X] Enclosed [X] The Director is authorized to charge payment of any additional recording fees or credit any overpayment to deposit account No. 23-1123.
DO NOT USE THI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego: attached copy is a true copy of the original docume	ng information is true and correct and any
Brian D. Kaul	

Name of Person Signing			
40	2-14-2006		
Sighature	Date	Total number of pages submitted: [2	2]

PATENT REEL: 017566 FRAME: 0605

## ASSIGNMENT

N53.12-0003

WHEREAS, I, Anthony E. Newman of Shakopee, Minnesota, USA, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), am the sole inventor and owner of the invention described in U.S. Patent No. 6,000,057 (hereinafter "PATENT") entitled ODOR PREVENTING HUNTING APPAREL, which issued December 14, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Sunburst Companies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at 690 Industrial Circle, Shakopee, Minnesota 55379, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the PATENT;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the PATENT.

Anthony E. Newman

Dated: \_\_10/19/05

**RECORDED: 02/16/2006**